
RESOLUTION NO. 1990-27
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

TO THE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1990

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1989-90 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 16th day
of April, 1990, that:

SECTION I.

Fund 101
ACCOUNT
NUMBER

The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:
BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
(Inc./Dec.)

APPROVED
BUDGET

AMENDED
BUDGETACCOUNT

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

39000 Fund Balance $295,352.94 $(11,765.00) $283,587.94

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

53100.194 Circuit - Jury Fees 9,450.00 (600.00) 8,850.0'0
53300.331 GENERAL SESSIONS-Legal Services 0.00 600.00 600.00
51800.502 COUNTY BLDGS - Building & 5,000.00 2,502.00 7,502.00

Contents Insurance
52400.509 TRUSTEE - Refunds 0.00 300.00 300.00
57100.140 AGRI. EXT. - Salary Supplements 24,885.00 1,250.00 26,135.00

58500.316 CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER AGENCIES- 21,204.00 2,500.00 23,704.00
Contribution to NW TN

58900.513 OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 15,000.00 5,213.00 20,213.00
Workman's Compensation Insurance

$11,765.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall
be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY
THE F,OLLOWI,NG ME:B~RS, OF THE WEAKLEY couz OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,

~-(-,L<'<j", (' /';~'~l--<:-C' •• ~ ~

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
\ /J .

-~·td-eA--
DGET COMMITTEE

Mot ion mad e by Com m ission er V. J. Shank1in that the for ego ing ,
resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Commissioner James H. Bell -,'
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried ,
Passed and approved the 16th day of April, 1990.

.... ,-'

A..£.TTESTED: r»

t ..~ zL7"··
APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

.•..•.

"

~2J1


